
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-0980 Name: Amendment No. 1 - Professional Services Contract
- National Equity Project - Leadership, Curriculum &
Instruction

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:6/8/2011 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 6/8/2011

Enactment date: 6/8/2011 11-1022Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1, Professional Services Contract between the
District and National Equity Project, Oakland, CA, for the latter to  provide Coaching for Equity
Institute and Training Seminars/Deepening Leadership & Coaching skills which topics include:
Developing, refining and sustaining structures, routines and roles for adult learning; skills for leading
change in challenging context including social-emotional intelligence and building trust and
relationships; practice in effective individual and group facilitation and intervention techniques;
Insights into biases in institutional policies and practices; protocols for leading structured coaching
conversations and targeting coaching on root problems rather than symptoms; focused development
and training to be provided to ensure Leadership Curriculum & Instruction has a shared set of skills,
knowledge and technology that supports district-wide Focal 15 initiative; provide Executive
coaching/leadership and program effectiveness which will include delivering ongoing coaching
support of the Executive Officer of Leadership, Curriculum & Instruction to increase capacity of
operationalize the mission, outcomes and development of the Leadership, Curriculum & Instruction
Department, in an additional amount of $45,000.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from
$10,500.00 to $55,500.00, for the period February 1, 2011 through June 30, 2011. All other terms and
conditions of the Contract remaining in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-0980 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - NATIONAL EQUITY
PROJECT - LEADERSHIP, CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION

Contact: Gia.Truong@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education6/8/2011 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1, Professional Services Contract between the District
and National Equity Project, Oakland, CA, for the latter to  provide Coaching for Equity Institute and Training
Seminars/Deepening Leadership & Coaching skills which topics include: Developing, refining and sustaining
structures, routines and roles for adult learning; skills for leading change in challenging context including social
-emotional intelligence and building trust and relationships; practice in effective individual and group
facilitation and intervention techniques; Insights into biases in institutional policies and practices; protocols for
leading structured coaching conversations and targeting coaching on root problems rather than symptoms;
focused development and training to be provided to ensure Leadership Curriculum & Instruction has a shared
set of skills, knowledge and technology that supports district-wide Focal 15 initiative; provide Executive
coaching/leadership and program effectiveness which will include delivering ongoing coaching support of the
Executive Officer of Leadership, Curriculum & Instruction to increase capacity of operationalize the mission,
outcomes and development of the Leadership, Curriculum & Instruction Department, in an additional amount
of $45,000.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from $10,500.00 to $55,500.00, for the period

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 11-0980, Version: 1

February 1, 2011 through June 30, 2011. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remaining in full force
and effect.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

